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Notes:
Centro Centroamericano de Poblacién is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.
Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.

Last update: July 16 2016.


https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html

Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 1976

Sexo Edad x
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres

Sexo Edad x
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres

ol - O

10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
100

ol - O

10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
100

mx
0.038901
0.002054
0.000597
0.000513
0.001134
0.001791
0.001906
0.002332
0.002371
0.003597
0.004922

0.00725
0.010248
0.014907
0.024075
0.036192
0.056358
0.086707
0.138474
0.214496
0.384264

3

mx
0.032769
0.001712
0.000559
0.000362
0.000684

0.00087
0.000807
0.001167
0.001578
0.002509
0.002977
0.004787
0.007035
0.011395
0.019667
0.031808

0.05069
0.080185
0.126485
0.196622
0.366966

2

ax
0.037775
0.008173
0.002981
0.002564
0.005658
0.008916
0.009484
0.011592
0.011788
0.017835
0.024326
0.035673
0.049905
0.071951
0.113508
0.166357
0.247312
0.356643
0.507514
0.67384
0.903648
1

ax
0.031976
0.006817
0.002793
0.001806
0.003415
0.004341
0.004027
0.005818
0.007857
0.012462
0.014773
0.023652
0.034547
0.055358
0.093823
0.147798
0.225598
0.33408
0.477066
0.640441
0.887391
1

Ix

Ix

100000
96223
95436
95152
94908
94371
93529
92642
91568
90489
88875
86713
83620
79447
73730
65361
54488
41013
26386
12995

4238
408

100000
96802
96142
95874
95701
95374
94960
94578
94027
93288
92126
90765
88618
85557
80820
73238
62413
48333
32186
16831

6052
681

dx

dx

3777
786
284
244
537
841
887

1074

1079

1614

2162

3093

4173

5716

8369

10873
13476
14627
13391

8756

3830
408

3198
660
269
173
327
414
382
550
739

1163

1361

2147

3062

4736

7583

10824
14080
16147
15355
10779

5370

681

Lx

Lx

97106
382819
476362
475180
473470
469713
465508
460542
455258
448643
439243
426681
407213
383469
347623
300432
239107
168692

96705

40822

9967
136

97579
385402
479999
479034
477666
475932
473884
471604
468300
463412
457214
448432
435163
415632
385565
340306
277770
201372
121396

54823

14634

341

TX

7064690
6967584
6584766
6108404
5633224
5159754
4690041
4224533
3763991
3308733
2860090
2420847
1994166
1586953
1203484
855861
555429
316323
147630
50926
10103
136

TX

7425459
7327880
6942478
6462479
5983445
5505778
5029846
4555962
4084358
3616059
3152646
2695433
2247001
1811838
1396206
1010641
670335
392565
191193
69798
14975
341

ex

ex

70.65
7241
69
64.2
59.35
54.68
50.15
45.6
41.11
36.57
32.18
27.92
23.85
19.98
16.32
13.09
10.19
7.71
5.6
3.92
2.38
0.33

74.25
75.7
72.21
67.41
62.52
57.73
52.97
48.17
43.44
38.76
34.22
29.7
25.36
21.18
17.28
13.8
10.74
8.12
5.94
4.15
2.47
05



